

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10048/2019

VIJAY KRUSHNARAO PAWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LOKMAT MEDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63186/2019-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date : 06-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sant Dharamveer, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 63186 of 2019 seeking exemption from paying Court fee  
is rejected.

The necessary Court fee be paid within four weeks.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)  
BRANCH OFFICER