

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 63179/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
10048/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4962/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4971/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4972/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4973/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4974/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4975/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4976/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4977/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4978/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4979/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4980/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4981/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4982/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4983/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4984/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4985/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4986/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4987/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4988/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4989/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4990/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4991/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4992/2018 30-11-2018 in WP No. 4993/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

VIJAY KRUSHNARAO PAWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LOKMAT MEDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63179/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 63179/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NEETA SAPRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)